
Position Name Location Phone E-mail
Agriculture Development 

Officer Danny Brock Pynn’s Brook Office 709.686.2702 
ext. 226 dannybrock@gov.nl.ca

Agriculture Development 
Officer Brydon Cooper Pynn’s Brook Office 709.686.2702 

ext. 225 brydonmcooper@gov.nl.ca

Agriculture Development 
Officer Erica Cole Wooddale 709.489.3012 ericacole@gov.nl.ca

Agriculture Development 
Officer Laura Phelan Clarenville Office 709.466.4096 lauraphelan@gov.nl.ca

Agriculture Development 
Officer Dwight Snow Carbonear Office 709.945.3009 dwightsnow@gov.nl.ca

Agriculture Development 
Officer O.J. Lien St. John’s Office 709.729.2640 ojlien@gov.nl.ca

Agriculture Development 
Officer Teri Smith St. John’s Office 709.729.7004 terismith@gov.nl.ca

Agriculture Development 
Officer Shelley Cleary Happy Valley-Goose 

Bay Office
709.896.7988 

ext. 222 shelleycleary@gov.nl.ca

Chief Veterinary Officer Dr. Laura Rogers St. John’s Office 709.729.6879 laurarogers@gov.nl.ca

Crop Development
 Officer (east) Jane White St. John’s Office 709.729.6867 janewhite@gov.nl.ca

Crop Development 
Officer (west)

Dr. James      
Dawson

Corner Brook Office 
(HQ) 709.637.2078 jamesdawson@gov.nl.ca

Dairy Specialist (east) Peter MacIntyre St. John’s Office 709.729.6186 petermacintyre@gov.nl.ca

Dairy Specialist (west) Brian Bishop Pynn’s Brook Office 709.686.2702 
ext. 224 brianbishop@gov.nl.ca

Food Safety Specialist 
(east) Vlada Bogdanova St. John’s Office 709.729.1842 vladabogdanova@gov.nl.ca

Food Safety Specialist 
(west) Leona Raymond Corner Brook Office 

(HQ) 709.637.2072 leonaraymond@gov.nl.ca

Agricultural Industry Facilitators 
Direct, consultative support is offered to farmers through the Department of Fisheries and Land Resources’ 
Agriculture and Lands Branch by designated ‘Agricultural Industry Facilitators’. These staff members are available 
to liaise with prospective, new and existing farmers on all aspects of farming including agronomy, business, 
marketing, and animal husbandry. Additionally, Agriculture Development Officers serve as the first point-of-
contact to guide farmers through existing provincial policies and support programs. The Agricultural Industry 
Facilitators can be found throughout the Province in eight regional offices.



gov.nl.ca

Farm Management 
Specialist Afton Madore Corner Brook Office  

(HQ) 709.637.2474 aftonmadore@gov.nl.ca

Farm Management 
Specialist Paul Collins St. John’s Office 709.729.6749 paulcollins@gov.nl.ca

Fruit Crop Development 
Officer Karen Kennedy Corner Brook Office 

(HQ) 709.637.2662 karenkennedy@gov.nl.ca

Livestock Development 
Officer (east) Krista Head St. John’s Office 709.729.6787 kristahead@gov.nl.ca

Livestock Development 
Officer (west) Sabrina Morris Pynn’s Brook Office 709.686.2702 

ext. 222 sabrinamorris@gov.nl.ca

Market Development 
Officer

Crystal                
Anderson-Baggs

Corner Brook Office 
(HQ) 709.637.2086 crystalandersonbaggs@gov.nl.ca

Pest Management 
Specialist Leah Madore Pynn’s Brook Office 709.686.2702 

ext. 232 leahmadore@gov.nl.ca  

Poultry Development 
Officer

Carol-Anne 
Walsh St. John’s Office 709.729.6826 carolwalsh@gov.nl.ca

Research Agrologist Richard Tingskou Corner Brook Office  
(HQ) 709.637.2441 richardtingskou@gov.nl.ca

Research Agrologist Dr. Vanessa        
Kavanagh Pynn’s Brook Office 709.686.2702 

ext.229 vanessakavanagh@gov.nl.ca

Research Agrologist Deanne Simms Wooddale 709.258.2509 deannesimms@gov.nl.ca

Soil Fertility Specialist Dr. Xiaobin Guo Corner Brook Office 
(HQ) 709.637.2685 xguo@gov.nl.ca

Corner Brook (HQ)
P.O Box 2006, 192 
Wheelers Road
Corner Brook, NL 
Canada  A2H 6J8
Phone: 709.637.2046
Fax: 709.637.2403
 
Pynn’s Brook Office
(Western Agriculture 
Center- Agriculture 
Research Station)
P.O. Box 340
Pasadena, NL  A0L 1K0
Phone: 709.686.2702
Fax: 709.686.2491

Wooddale
(Centre for Agriculture and 
Forestry Development)
P.O. Box 616
Grand Falls-Windsor, NL  
A2A 2K2
Phone: 709.489.3012
Fax: 709.489.9113
 
Gander Office
Gander Public Building
30 Airport Blvd.
P.O. Box 222
Gander, NL  A1V 2V9
Fax: 709.256.1459

Clarenville Office
97 Manitoba Drive
Clarenville, NL  A5A 1K3
Phone: 709.466.2558
Fax: 709.466.3980

Carbonear Office
Carlyle Building
80 Powell Drive, Unit 1
Carbonear, NL  A1Y 1A5
Phone: 709.258.5334
Fax: 709.466.3980

St. John’s Office
308 Brookfield Rd.
P.O. 8700
St. John’s, NL  A1B 4J6
Phone: 709.729.6758
Fax: 709.729.0205

Happy Valley-Goose Bay 
Office
P.O. Box 3014, Station B
Happy Valley-Goose Bay  
A0P 1E0
Phone: 709.896.7988
Fax: 709.896.3747

Office Locations

Agricultural Industry Facilitators 


